OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 21, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Fire Protection and Fire Alarm for the Information Technology Department	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval	
Submitted By:		
Information Technology Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to execute agreements with Arkansas Automatic Sprinkler, Inc., for a Fire Protection and Fire Alarm System for the Information Technology Building located at 718 West Markham Street.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total one time installation cost of \$146,358.00 plus taxes and fees. The funding source is the Short-Term Financing Account for the Information Technology - Fire Suppression System, 325309-F446004.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The City solicited qualified bids for a Fire Protection and Fire Alarm System and Arkansas Automatic Sprinkler, Inc., was deemed the low bidder in response to Bid No. 16190.	